12.74-232

RESOLUTION No. 210474

Adopted on MAY 2 1974

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the bid of Laguna Landscape is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract for furnishing COMPLETE LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE FOR THIRTEEN (13) SELECTED SITES for a period of fourteen (14) months beginning May 1, 1974 through June 30, 1975, at a cost of \$2,133.33 per month for a total cost of \$29,866.62; terms net 30 days; with the option to renew the contract for two (2) additional one-year periods, subject to price escalation not to exceed 3% for first option year and not to exceed 5% for second option year.

APPROVED:

John W. Witt, City Attorney

CC-1265-B (REV. 1-72

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount \$ ____

Purpose								
.:. 28 .:. <u>.:.</u>	Auditor and Comptrolle The City of San Diego, C	Calif.						
SAN DIEGO, CALLIFORM OF THE CALL SOLUTION OF THE CA	N OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE							
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness agreement authorized by the hereto attached resol of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San I with the requirements of the Charter of the City appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that contract are actually in the Treasury, or are antic the appropriation from which the same are to be drawing treasury, together with the moneys anticipated appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.	ution, can be incurred without the violego; and I do hereby further certify, in of San Diego, that sufficient moneys sufficient moneys to meet the obligated to come into the Treasury, to rawn, and that the said moneys now account to the said moneys	lation of any in conformity ys have been tions of said the credit of ctually in the						
ot to exceed \$ \$4,266.66	- Willsage							
Dated, 19_74	Auditor and Comptrolle The City of San Diego,							
SEE ATTACHED FOR ACCOUNTING Fund Dept./Activity Object Ourpose Complete Landscape Mainten Vendor Laguna Landscape								
	CERTIFICATE NO.	5651						
10m 45 361 (3.50)	210474	MAY 2 1974						

AC IN	DATE					,						ļ '				TYPE	TYPE	TYPE	•
NITIAL C-388 (REV. 1-72)	TE			Ē				,			AC 5	AC 5	AC 5	AC 5	DOCUMENT NUMBER 5-13	TYPE-V-(1 - 62 /l = 64 - 80)	-1-(1 - 80) DI	TYPE-D-(1 - 14) DELETE	
2)		PREPARED BY									5651	5651	5651	5651	7 N	1 1 1	STRIBUTIO	ELETE	
		у ву	•								<u> </u>	F-3	F .	н	<u></u>) aic	0 7 0		
		APPR									100	100	100	100	FUND	IVM GIOA C	HARGES (5)	•	
		APPROVED BY									2613	2612	2610	2604	DEPT./ ACT.	RRANT-CHE	UPPLEMENT		
		DATA PROC.	1			٠					3299	3299	3299		OBJ., G/L REV. A/C 48-52	CK AND MAKE	TYPE-1-(1 - 80) DISTRIBUTION OF CHARGES (SUPPLEMENT TO D.P. OR P.O.)		
		PROC.					,								J.O., RES., ORD., PROJ.	VOID (TO VOID WARRANT-CHECK AND MAKE EXPENSE CREDIT)	(io	JOURNAL VOUCHER	THE CITY OF
															BENEF. . D/A 59-62	DIT)		JOURNAL VOUCHER	OF SAN DIEGO
		COPIES TO:													AUD. CERT.			R	EGO
RECEIVED SAY SERVINGERICE	r CLEMA 3 OF 1.28	3	SAN DIEGO, CALIF.			·					640.00	298.66	1,920.00	1,408.00	ENCUMBRANCE AMT. (TYPE 1 ONLY)				
	5	h/61	S												CAMOUNTY			DATE	BATCH NUMBER
	•														WRT-CK NO: 75 - 80				
			ŀ								21	04	74			MA)	<i>(</i>	 1974	

Passed and adopted by the Council o by the following vote:	f The City of San Die	ego on	MAY 2	1974	······· ,
Councilmen Gil Johnson Maureen F. O'Connor Lee Hubbard Leon L. Williams Floyd L. Morrow Bob Martinet Jim Ellis Jim Bates Mayor Pete Wilson	Yeas De	Nays	Excused	Absent	
AUTHENT	ICATED BY:				
(Seal)		l City Clerk of	PETE WILSO he City of San Di EDWARD NIELS The City of San	ego, California. EN Diego, California	
RECEIVED CITY CLEY'S OFFICE CITY CLEY'S OFFICE SAN DIEGO, CALIF.	Office of Resolution Number 210		erk, San Diego, C	nalifornia MAY 2 1974	1